1
SERIES
158
ASCO™ Series 158 Valve Body
Single & Monoblock | 2-Way Normally Closed | NPT (3/4" to 3") & ISO (20mm to 80mm) End Connectors
Visit our website at Emerson.com/ASCO or contact us at (800) 972-2726
•	Series 158 is designed exclusively for use with Series 159
Motorized Actuator

as per EN 161 Class A, Group 2, for gas families 1, 2 and 3 q
q Only when indicated “Class A” on the valve series nameplate.
Ordering Information
Order by Catalog Number. Online configurator is available for
this product on the ASCO Series 158 page on Emerson.com.
Model Types
Standard construction (quick opening trim):
For ON/OFF applications. To be used with an ON/OFF 159 ASCO
motorized actuator.
Standard construction (quick opening trim) w/ Valve Seal Overtravel:
For any “on-off” application in which the user, code or approval agency
requires a valve seal overtravel arrangement. To be used with an ON/OFF
159 ASCO motorized actuator with Proof-Of-Closure Switch.
Linear Trim:
For applications that require better flow control, such or low fire turn
down. To be used with a High/Low/Off 159 ASCO motorized actuator.
Linear w/Valve Seal Overtravel Trim:
For applications in which both valve seal overtravel and better flow
control are required. To be used with a High/Low/Off 159 ASCO motorized
actuator with Proof-Of-Closure Switch.
Closeoff Pressure
75 psi (5.17 bar) maximum
2 Visit our website at Emerson.com/ASCO or contact us at (800) 972-2726
SERIES
158
ASCO™ Series 158 Valve Body
Single & Monoblock | 2-Way Normally Closed | NPT (3/4" to 3") & ISO (20mm to 80mm) End Connectors
Connection Type
8 = NPT Body Connection (Inches)
E = ISO 228/1 & ISO 7/1"Rp" body connections
  (combination thread, G)
8  158   A   1   00   X1   X0000
Product Series
158 = Valve Body
Revision
A = Initial Release
Model Type
Single
1 = Standard Trim
2 = Standard w/ Seal Overtravel Trim
3 = Linear Trim
4 = Linear w/ Seal Overtravel Trim
Double Valve, Monoblock
5 = Valve 1 & 2: Standard Trim
6 = Valve 1 & 2: Standard with Seal Overtravel Trim
7 = Valve 1: Standard Trim / Valve 2: Linear Trim
8 = Valve 1: Standard with Seal Overtravel Trim / Valve 2: Linear with Seal Overtravel Trim
A  = Valve 1: Standard Trim / Valve 2: Standard with Seal Overtravel Trim
C  = Valve 1: Standard Trim / Valve 2: Linear with Seal Overtravel Trim
Pipe Size
00 = No End Connector (Mid Size Body)
01 = No End Connector (Large Body)
11 = 3/4" (20mm)
12 = 1" (25mm)
13 = 1-1/4" (32mm)
14 = 1-1/2" (40mm)
16 = 2" (50mm)
36 = 2" - High Flow (50mm)
18 = 2-1/2" (65mm)
20 = 3" (80mm)
Option List
X0000  =  None
X0100  =  Strainer
X0800 =  Strainer + Silicon Free
X1500 =  Silicon Free
Vent Port Connection Type
If body connection type 8 is chosen, the

select code "00" in Pipe Size for sizes 3/4" (20mm) to 2" (50mm)
select code "01" in Pipe Size for sizes 2" (50mm) High Flow to 3" (80mm)
Codification
Pipe Size
in (mm)
Adapter - Hardware Kit
NPT / ISO
3/4 (20) M200687 / M200688
1 (25) M200685 / M200686
1 1/4 (32) M200683 / M200684
1 1/2 (40) M200681 / M200682
2 (50) M200679 / M200680
2 (High Flow) (50) M200836 / M200694
2 1/2 (65) M200835 / M200692
3 (80) M200834 / M200690
End Connection Kits
Other Kits